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XSD CICCS Peer Review Committee 

2024 Meeting Schedule 
 
The committee is scheduled to meet quarterly in 2024. 

• March 20, 2024 at Carlsbad Fire Department 
o Applications due March 13, 2024 

 

• June 19, 2024 at MCAS Miramar Fire Department 
o Applications due June 12, 2024 

• September 18, 2024 at San Diego Fire-Rescue Department   
o Applications due September 11, 2024 

• December 18, 2024 at CAL FIRE Monte Vista HQ 
o Applications due December 11, 2024 

 
The CICCS Peer Review Committee Chair is North County Fire Battalion Chief Rob DeCamp. 
Applications can be submitted up to 1 week before the meeting. Please see the San Diego 
Operational Area CICCS Application Instructions located on the San Diego Operational Area 
CICCS webpage .  Completed applications should be scanned to PDF and emailed to 
xsd_ciccs@ncfire.org.  
 
Committee Members: 
 

Huckle Berryman (760) 214-1192 theodore.berryman@carlsbadca.gov City 
 
Paul Jacobs (951) 264-0480 paul.jacobs@usmc.mil  Federal Military 
 
Chris Sovay (619) 405-2103 csovay@sandiego.gov  Metro 
 
Brian Norton (619) 857-7176 Brian.Norton2@sdcounty.ca.gov   Volunteers 
 
Ken Kremensky (619) 559-6115 kkremensky@baronafire.com   Tribal 
 
Jim Mitchell (619) 247-9396 jim_mitchell@fws.gov   Training Specialist 
 
Talbot Hayes  (858) 674-2980 talbot.hayes@usda.gov   Federal Wildland 

Dan Twohy  (619) 742-4753 daniel.twohy@fire.ca.gov         CAL FIRE 

Rob DeCamp  (760) 723-2005  rdecamp@ncfire.org         Fire District 

Tony Rouhotas (760) 925-8400 tony.rouhotas@caloes.ca.gov        OES 

Jon Nevin (619) 820-0355 jnevin@heartlandfire.org  Labor 
 
Vacant    College 
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